

**RFA No. 264 of 2011.**

01.07.2016 Present: Mr. Vivek Singh Attri, Dy. A.G. for the appellant.  
Mr. C.P. Sood and Mr. Dibender Ghosh, Advocates,  
for respondent No.1.

Last opportunity granted to the learned Deputy Advocate General to beget compliance with the previous order of this Court of 26.04.2014 inasmuch as his moving an appropriate application for begetting substitution of deceased respondent No.1 by his legal heirs. If steps qua the aforesaid purpose are not taken within four weeks from today by the learned Deputy Advocate General, the instant appeal shall stand automatically abated only qua deceased respondent No.1.

List after four weeks.

**1<sup>st</sup> July, 2016**  
**(jai)**

**(Sureshwar Thakur)**  
**Judge.**