

**RFA No. 264 of 2011.**

01.08.2016 Present: Mr. R.S. Thakur, Addl. A.G. for the appellant.  
Mr. Angrez Kapoor, vice counsel for respondent No.2.

Steps not taken by the appellant for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.1. Since, in the previous rendition of 1.07.2016, this Court had pronounced on failure of the appellant to take steps within four weeks to beget the substitution of deceased respondent NO.1 by his legal representatives, the instant appeal shall stand automatically abated, consequently, since the necessary steps have not yet been taken for the purpose aforesaid, the instant appeal stands abated qua deceased respondent No.1. However, it is open to the learned Additional Advocate General to move this Court by instituting an appropriate application, in accordance with law, for setting aside the abatement. List after five weeks.

**1<sup>st</sup> August, 2016**  
**(jai)**

**(Sureshwar Thakur)**  
**Judge.**