

**RFA No. 264 of 2011**

27.4.2018

Present: Mr. Hemant Vaid, Addl. A.G. with Mr. Y.S. Thakur, Dy. A.G., for the appellant-State.

Mr. Dibender Ghosh, Advocate, for respondent NO. 1.

Mr. Aman Parth, Advocate vice counsel for respondent No. 2.

The learned Additional Advocate General, is directed to institute an appropriate application for begetting substitution of deceased respondent, by his LRs. The appropriate application be filed within four weeks. List thereafter.

**(Sureshwar Thakur)**  
**Judge**

**April 27, 2018**  
(Kalpana)

