

**RFA No. 264 of 2011**

25.9.2018

Present: Mr. Hemant Vaid, Addl. A.G. with Mr. Y.S. Thakur and Mr. Vikrant Chandel, Dy. AGs, for the appellant-State.

Mr. Ajit Saklani, Advocate, vice counsel, for the respondent No. 2.

**CMP No. 9064 of 2018**

Prayer made in the application is allowed. The Registrar(Judicial) is appointed as Administrator-General, to represent the estate of deceased respondent No. 1. Necessary corrections be carried out in the memo of parties.

**RFA No. 264 of 2011**

Court notice be issued to respondents No. 3 to 6, returnable on 12.11.2018.

**(Sureshwar Thakur)**  
**Judge**

**September 25, 2018**  
(Kalpana)

