

RFA No. 264 of 2011

12.11.2018 Present: Mr. Hemant Vaid, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Additional Advocate General and Mr. Vikrant Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for the appellant.

Mr. Vivek Chauhan, Advocate, vice counsel, for respondent No.2.

Court notices be issued to un-served respondents No. 3 to 6 returnable within four weeks.

The serving agency is directed to locate the place of their abode and thereafter effectuate service through Court notice upon them.

November 12, 2018  
(priti)

(Sureshwar Thakur ),  
Judge.