

RFA No. 264 of 2011

15.3.2019 Present: Mr. Hemant Vaid, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Vikrant Chandel and Mr. Yudhveer Singh Thakur, Deputy Advocate Generals, for the appellant.

Mr. Vivek Chauhan, Advocate, vice counsel for respondent No.2.

Despite effectuation of service through Court notice upon respondents No. 3 and 6, they neither appeared in person, nor, represented by any counsel. Hence they are ordered to be proceeded against ex-parte.

Respondent No.4 is disclosed to have expired. Hence requisite steps for his substitution by his LRs be taken within two weeks. Respondent No.5 has refused to accept the service, for, want of his name being not correctly reflected in the notice. Consequently, fresh Court notice after correcting his name, be served upon respondent No.5 returnable within two weeks. List thereafter.

March 15, 2019
(priti)

(Sureshwar Thakur),
Judge.