

RFA No. 264 of 2011

28.5.2019 Present: Mr. Hemant Vaid & Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Addl. A.Gs. with Mr. Y.S. Thakur & Mr. Vikrant Chandel, Dy. A.Gs., for the appellants.
Mr. Sandeep Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Despite effectuation of service, upon respondent No.5, he has omitted to record his appearance before this Court either in person or through authorized counsel, hence he is proceeded against ex-parte.

As prayed for, the learned Additional Advocate General is permitted to, within two weeks, institute in the Registry of this Court, an appropriate application, for begetting substitution of deceased co-respondent No.4, by his LRs. List after two weeks.

(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge

28th May, 2019
(kck)