

17.12.2019 Present: M/s S.C. Sharma & Ms.Rameeta Rahi, Additional Advocate General, with M/s Kamal Kant & Kuldeep Singh, Deputy Advocate Generals, for the appellant.

Respondent No.1 Lt.Col. LHM Gregory is stated to have expired and Registrar (Judicial) High Court of H.P. has been appointed as Administrator General to represent his estate vide order dated 25.09.2018, passed in CMP No.9064 of 2018.

Mr. Rajender Singh Thakur, Central Government Counsel, for respondent NO.2.

Respondents No.3, 5 and 6, were proceeded against *ex-parte* vide orders dated 15.03.2019 and 28.05.2019.

Amended memo of parties has not been filed.

Be filed within two weeks. Steps for service of newly added respondents No.4(a) to 4(k) be taken within one week. On taking such steps, notice, returnable within four weeks, be issued to the said respondents.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

December 17, 2019
(Purohit)