

LAC vs. Lt. Col, LHM Gregory (deceased) through Registrar (Judicial) as Administrator General

RFA No. 264 of 2011

18.10.2022 Present: Mr. Raju Ram Rahi, Deputy Advocate General for the appellant.

Respondent No.1 is stated to have expired and the Registrar (Judicial) High Court of H.P. has been appointed as Administrator General to represent estate of respondent No.1 vide order dated 25.09.2018 passed in CMP No. 9064 of 2018.

Mr. Shashi Shirshoo, Central Government Counsel, for respondent No.2.

Respondents No. 3, 5 and 6 are ex parte vide orders dated 15.03.2019 and 28.05.2019.

Mr. Paras Ram Advocate, vice Mr. B.R. Kashyap, Advocate, for respondents No. 4(a) to 4(e) and 4(g) to 4(j).

Respondents No. 4(f) and 4(k) have expired.

None for respondents No. 4(f)(i) to 4(f)(iv).

Respondent No. 4(f)(i) to 4(f)(iv) stand duly served.

But there is no representation on their behalf. Hence, they are proceeded ex-parte.

Amended memo of parties stated to have been filed on 9th June, 2022. But the same is not on record. Be taken on record, if in, order. Learned Deputy Advocate General to ensure removal of objection, if any.

List after four weeks.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.**

18th October, 2022
(subhash)