

**LAC Vs. Lt. Col. LHM Gregory & ors**

**RFA No. 264 of 2011**

6.3.2024 Present: Mr. H.S. Rawat, Addl. A.G., for the appellant-State.

Mr. Aakash Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No. 1-Administrator.

Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Senior Panel Counsel, for respondent No. 2.

Mr. Paras Ram, Advocate vice Mr. B.R. Kashyap, Advocate, for respondents No. 4(a) to 4(c) and 4(g) to 4(j).

None for respondents No. 3, 5, 6, 4(f)(i) to 4(f)(iv).

Name of respondent No. 4(k) stands deleted.

List for consideration on 1.5.2024, as

prayed for.

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

**March 6, 2024**  
(kalpana)