

LAC Vs. Col. LHM Gregory & Ors.

RFA No. 264/2011

27.02.2026 Present: Mr. B.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the appellant/State.

Mr. Vidur Kapoor, Advocate, vice Mr. Arjun Lal, Advocate, for respondent No. 1 (Administrator).

Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Senior Panel Counsel, for respondent No. 2.

Mr. Amrick Singh, Advocate, vice Mr. B.R. Kashyap, Advocate, for respondents No. 4(a) to 4(c) and 4(g) to 4(j).

None for respondents No. 3, 4(f) (I) to (f) (iv), 5 & 6.

Name of respondent No. 4(k) stands deleted.

Learned vice counsel for respondent No. 1 prays for an adjournment on the ground that original counsel is not available today.

As prayed for, list after two weeks.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

27th February, 2026
(raman)