

LAC Vs. Lt. Col. LHM Gregory & Ors.

RFA No. 264/2011

25.03.2026 Present: Mr. Raj Kumar Negi, Additional Advocate General, for the appellant-State.

Mr. Arjun Lal, Advocate, for respondent No.1(Administrator).

Mr. Bharat Bhushan, Senior Panel Counsel, for respondent No.2.

None for respondents No.3, 4(a) to 4(c) and 4(g) to 4(j), 4(f)(i) to 4(f)(iv), 5 & 6.

Name of respondent No.4(k) stands deleted.

Arguments Heard. Judgment Reserved.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

25th March, 2026
(Kiran)